504094882 11/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4141550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL EDWARD FULGHUM	04/10/2014
THOMAS LOGAN FAZIO	04/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REPREVE RENEWABLES, LLC	
Street Address:	7201 W. FRIENDLY AVENUE	
City:	GREENSBORO	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27410	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15350827

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)271-2830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-273-4422

Email:dcottelli@maccordmason.comCorrespondent Name:MACCORD MASON PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2974

Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9675-004A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA COTTELLI	
SIGNATURE:	/Donna Cottelli/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040311 FRAME: 0851

504094882



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 18, 2014

PTAS

MACCORD MASON PLLC 300 N. GREENE STREET, SUITE 1600 P. O. BOX 2974 GREENSBORO, NC 27402

502771847

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/17/2014

REEL/FRAME: 032698/0138

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 9675-004

ASSIGNOR:

FULGHUM, MICHAEL EDWARD

DOC DATE: 04/10/2014

ASSIGNOR:

FAZIO, THOMAS LOGAN

DOC DATE: 04/10/2014

ASSIGNEE:

PATENT NUMBER:

REPREVE RENEWABLES, LLC 7201 W. FRIENDLY AVENUE GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27410

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14170578

FILING DATE: 02/01/2014

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: PROCESSOR FOR RHIZOMES AND THE LIKE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2818442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL EDWARD FULGHUM	04/10/2014
THOMAS LOGAN FAZIO	04/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REPREVE RENEWABLES, LLC	
Street Address:	7201 W. FRIENDLY AVENUE	
City:	GREENSBORO	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27410	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14170578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(336)271-2830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone:

336-273-4422

Email:

dcottelli@maccordmason.com

Correspondent Name:

MACCORD MASON PLLC

Address Line 1:

300 N. GREENE STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2:

P. O. BOX 2974

Address Line 4:

GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9675-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA COTTELLI
SIGNATURE:	/Donna Cottelli/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by us, Michael Edward Fulghum, 7317 Thompson Pond Road,
Tarrytown, GA 30457, and Thomas Logan Fazio, 17755 SE Federal Highway, Jupiter, FL 33469,
both citizens of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as Assignors.

WITNESSETH: That;

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a PROCESSOR FOR RHIZOMES AND THE LIKE for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 14/170,578 filed February 1, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Repreve Renewables, LLC, 7102 W. Friendly Avenue, Greensboro, NC 27410, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned application and invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the

192870

invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumber and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner has torth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the same designed assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Lapatent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said Assignee, is successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

We hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue the Letters Patent in according with this instrument.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, a or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invertive which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any applications. Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States a and to the invention described in said application; and we hereby authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of proon said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, assignee, or nominee, in an all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be file another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters F or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United St and for further investing or confirming the right and title therein to the Assignee, its successors

192870

assignee, or nominee, without charge to our said Assignee, its successor, assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date(s) indicated below.

Michael Edward Fulghum

ward Fulgbrim

Date:

Date:

(The Remainder Of This Page Intentionally Left Blank)